GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1393
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

SUBSIDY FOR REVIVAL OF CLOSED FERTILIZER UNITS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to stop subsidy for revival of closed public sector fertilizer units;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether any action plan has been worked out to mobilise funds for revival of closed fertilizer units; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): The Draft Rehabilitation Scheme (DRS) for revival of closed units of Hindustan Fertilizer Corporation Limited (HFCL) &
Fertilizer Corporation of India Limited (FCIL) are currently under consideration of BIFR. The scheme envisages putting up of 1.15

MTPA Urea Plant at each of the existing locations through a process of awarding units to PSUs on nomination basis and to other
private entities through bidding process. Funds will be arranged by the nominated PSUs and successful bidders.
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